Managing Director, on the compliance declarations received from Independent Directors, Non-Executive Directors and Senior Management.

f)	 Proceeds from public issue, right issue, preferential issue, FCCB issue, etc.

During the year, the Company has raised Rs. 1,06,25,08,980/- (One Hundred & Six Crores Twenty Five Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Eighty only) through preferential issue from Promoters & Not Promoter group. 

g)	 Penalties or stricture imposed on the Company by Stock Exchange or SEBI or any Statutory Authority

No penalties or strictures have been imposed on the Company by Stock Exchanges or SEBI or any Statutory Authority on any matter related